
 
RESOLUTION NO. 29075 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR CDM SMITH FOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATED TO PHASE TWO OF 
CONTRACT NO. S-15-016, EAST LAKE WATER QUALITY 
RESTORATION, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($135,000.00) FOR DESIGN SERVICES AND ONE HUNDRED 
THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($113,400.00) FOR OPTIONAL SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES, 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
THREE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($348,400.00). 
 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for CDM Smith for professional 

services related to Phase Two of Contract No. S-15-016, East Lake Water Quality Restoration, 

for an increased amount of $135,000.00 for design services and $113,400.00 for optional 

supplemental services, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $348,400.00. 

ADOPTED: June 20, 2017 

/vmm/mem/v2 


